## resolution no. 547

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND OBJECTING TO IMPOSITION OF THE STATE "BUSINESS AND OCCUPATION TAX" ON SEWERAGE CHARGES COLLECTED TO ENABLE THE CITY TO PERFORM ITS CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS WITH THE MUNICIPALITY OF METROPOLITAN SEATTLE AND REQUESTING REMEDIAL LEGISLATION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Kirkland hereby objects to the imposition of a one percent (1%) business and occupation tax under RCW 82.04.290 on that portion of the City's sewerage charges collected for, and remitted to, the Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle (hereinafter called "Metro") in payment of the monthly disposal charge as required by the City's contract with Metro authorized by Ordinance No. §35, which monthly disposal charge is again taxed as gross income when received by Metro.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Washington State Legislature be requested to enact legislation relieving the City of such tax and that copies of this resolution be sent to the Governor, the Senate, the House of Representatives, the Association of Washington Cities, and all legislators representing districts within the confines of the Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle, and all cities within the aforementioned boundaries of said Municipality.

passed by a majority vote of the City Council of the City of Kirkland in regular meeting this 21st day of Aebrusy, 1966.

Maries G. Vaux

Attest: War ( ) was

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)